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Trump Keeps Gaining in NC; Clinton Maintains Huge Lead

Raleigh, N.C. — North Carolina was the first place polling ever found Donald
Trump leading the Republican Presidential race, and he just keeps getting
stronger. PPP's newest poll finds him at 38% to 16% for Ted Cruz, 11% for Marco
Rubio, 8% for Ben Carson, 6% each for Mike Huckabee and Jeb Bush, 4% for
Chris Christie, 3% each for Carly Fiorina and Rand Paul, 2% for John Kasich, and
1% for Rick Santorum.

Trump's support is up 5 points from a month ago when he was at 33%. The only
other candidate who's seen a real gain in their support is Huckabee, who's
climbed from 2% to 6%. The main hopeful dropping is Ben Carson, who's fallen
from 14% to 8%. Besides Carson the only person to see their support decline by
more than a point is Marco Rubio, who's dropped 3 points from 14% to 11%.

“Donald Trump took his first lead in the polls in North Carolina in July,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Since then he’s increased his
level of support every month. If anything his momentum just continues to grow
as the voting gets closer.”

Perhaps the most striking finding from this poll is that not only does Trump lead
the GOP field, he also has the highest favorability rating of any of the candidates
in it. 62% see him favorably to 30% with a negative opinion. No one else has over
a 60% favorability- Huckabee comes closest at 58/21. Trump also has the most
committed supporters- 65% say they will definitely vote for him compared to 54%
for Rubio, 50% for Cruz, 38% for Huckabee, and 33% each for Bush and Carson
among the top candidates in the state.

By the time North Carolina votes the field is likely to have contracted to a smaller
number of candidates. We find everywhere that a smaller field would reduce
Trump's advantage, and that's true in North Carolina as well, but he's up by so
much right now that it still leaves him with a comfortable lead. In a 4 way field
Trump would get 41% to 24% for Cruz, 15% for Rubio, and 13% for Bush. Ina 3
way field Trump would get 43% to 27% for Cruz, and 18% for Rubio. In heads to
heads Trump leads Cruz 49/41, Rubio 52/37, and Bush 59/29. So while Trump
wouldn't keep his existing 22 point advantage as other candidates drop out and
their supporters move to candidates besides him, he does remain the favorite in
all those scenarios.

Cruz does continue to be well positioned as the next in line should Trump falter.
He's the most frequent second choice of GOP voters in the state with 18% to 12%
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for Rubio, and 11% for Trump. And specifically among Trump voters 25% say
Cruz is their second choice to 13% for Carson with no one else in double digits.
His birthplace does appear to be somewhat of an issue though. 53% of GOP
primary voters say someone born in another country should not be allowed to
serve as President, to only 28% who say they're alright with that. Among that
group that doesn't think someone foreign born should be allowed to hold the
office, Trump leads Cruz 52-4. And there's still relatively limited awareness of
Cruz's birthplace- just 49% know he was born outside the country to 27% who
think he was born in the US and 25% who aren't sure one way or another about it.
Cruz's favorability has dropped from 61/26 to 55/28 in North Carolina over the
last month.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton remains dominant with 59% tO 26% for
Bernie Sanders, and 5% for Martin O'Malley. The North Carolina numbers speak
to the demographic advantages that may cause things to work out fine for Clinton
even if she does struggle in lowa and New Hampshire. Among African
Americans, which are about a third of the primary electorate in North Carolina,
Clinton leads Sanders 77/12 with O'Malley getting 2%. Clinton's favorability with
black voters is 81/11, compared to 43/20 for Sanders. That overwhelming
advantage with black voters should make the South a very strong region for
Clinton as the race moves to its states. Clinton is also benefiting from having
much more committed support- 78% of her supporters say they are definitely
going to vote for her, compared to 50% of Sanders' who say the same.

“African American voters in the South may be Hillary Clinton’s saving grace,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “She’s dominant with
them and that should allow her to rack up some easy victories in March.”

Republicans are favored for the general election in North Carolina, although the
match ups are close. Marco Rubio does the best against Hillary Clinton, leading
her by 5 at 47/42. Carson leads Clinton 47/44, Cruz leads her 46/43, and Bush
and Trump each have 45/43 advantages. The GOP field all leads Bernie Sanders
as well- it's a 43/38 advantage for Cruz, 44/40 for Carson, 43/39 for Rubio,
45/43 for Trump, and 42/41 for Bush.

We also tested a quartet of possible independent candidates- 2 serious ones, 2 not
so serious ones- and found that they all get between 7-10%. That suggests that
despite the unpopularity of both Clinton and Trump, there really isn't that much
of a desire for a third party candidate at this point. Michael Bloomberg and Deez
Nuts both get 10% as independent candidates- Trump leads Clinton 41/40 and
43/39 respectively in match ups where they're included. And Jim Webb and Bug
the Cat each get 7% as independent candidates- Trump leads Clinton 42/40 and
45/41 respectively when those are the independents included.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 948 registered voters, including 461 likely Democratic primary
voters and 433 likely Republican primary voters, on January 18" and 19th. The margin of error is
+/-3.2% for the overall sample, +/-4.6% for the Democrats and +/-4.7% for the Republicans. 80%
of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in
internet panel.
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North Carolina Survey Results

Q1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?
Favorable........cccoo 35%
Unfavorable ... 45%
NOLSUIE ..o 19%
Q2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e S7%
Unfavorable ... 24%
NOLSUIE ..o 19%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?
Favorable........cccoo 55%
Unfavorable ... 28%
NOLSUIE ..o 17%
Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 53%
Unfavorable ... 26%
NOLSUIE ..o 21%
Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?
Favorable........ccco e 62%
Unfavorable ... 30%
NOLSUIE ..o 9%
Q6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?
Favorable........ccccoviiiii e 44%
Unfavorable ..., 32%
NOLSUIE ..o 24%

January 18-19, 2016

Survey of 433 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 45%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 27%
NOE SUIME e, 28%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Gilmore?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiiicee 4%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 28%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 68%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 58%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 21%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 20%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 22%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 32%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 45%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 34%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 41%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 25%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 33%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 31%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 36%
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Q13 The Republican candidates for President are Q15 Given the same list of choices, who would be
Jeb Bush, Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted your second choice for the GOP candidate for
Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Jim Gilmore, Mike President in 20167
Huckabee, John Kasich, Rand Paul, Marco Jeb Bush 7%
Rubio' RiCk Santorum’ and Donald Trump. If e US .........................................................
the election was today, who would you vote BEN CAISOMN v e sreeeees 8%
for?

. Chris CHFISH ....eeeeiieeiiiieei e 4%
JED BUSH. ..o Zof TEA CIUZ it 18%
BN CAMSON. oo vt 40/0 Carly FioriNa ....cccovveieieiceeeceeceee e 5%
, - b
Chris ChFISH ....eeeeiieeiiiiieee e o JimGimore..... 0%
0
TEA CrUZ oo o Mike Huckabee ... 5%
. b
B 0% JohN KasiCh ......c.ccoveiiiieiic e 2%
I GIMOM ..o 60/0 RANd PaUl......ccoeeviiiiiiiiiecieece e 3%
i 0
Mke HUCKADE® ..ooso v v "y Marco RUDIO ......ccoceveiiieiicece e 12%
i 0
John Kasich ... o Rick Santorumm ... 204
0
Rand Paul.- ...................................................... o DONAIA TAUMD oo 11%
MAICO RUDIO -vvss v . ’ Undecided..........cooeoieiieiieiiececceeeee e 22%
RICk SantOrum ......couvveeeeee e, 1 A) 16 leen the Ch0|ces Of ust Donald Trum , Jeb
> OT p
DONAIA TFUMP <. 38% Bush, Marco Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would
4% you support for the Republican nomination for
Undecided..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiin 0 President?

Q14 Are you firmly committed to your current choice 41%
for President, or is it possible you'll change Donald TrumpP ....oeovreeeeiieeeeeee e 0
your mind between now and the primary? JED BUSH oot 13%

Firmly committed to your current choice......... 51% MArCO RUDIO ... 15%
It's possible you'll change your mind between 24%
NOW AN tNE PIIMATY oo oo 49% TEA CrUZ oo 0

NOLSUIE ..o 7%

Q17 Given the choices of just Donald Trump, Marco
Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would you support
for the Republican nomination for President?

Donald Trump ....ocoveiieeiiiiieeieee e 43%
Marco RUDIO ........coovieiiiiiiiiii e 18%
TEA CrUZ oot 27%
NOE SUIE ... 12%
January 18-19, 20_16 3(|)220 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 433 Republican primary voters aleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q18 Given the choices of just Jeb Bush, Marco
Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would you support
for the Republican nomination for President?

JED BUSH...coiiii 17%
Marco RUDIO ........coocvveiiiiiiiie e 23%
TEA CrUZ oo 42%
NOE SUIE ... 18%

Q19 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Jeb Bush and Donald Trump?

JED BUSH ..., 29%
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeieee e 59%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 12%

Q20 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Marco Rubio?

TEA CIUZ oot 47%
Marco RUDIO ... 32%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 21%

Q21 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Donald Trump?

TEA CIUZ ..o 41%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiiieieeeeee e 49%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 10%

Q22 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Marco Rubio and Donald Trump?

Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiviieeeeceeeeecee e 37%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieieeeee e 52%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Q23 Do you think Barack Obama was born in the
United States?

YOS oottt ettt ettt 24%
NO vttt ettt 44%
NOESUIE .ottt 31%

January 18-19, 2016

Survey of 433 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q24 Do you think Ted Cruz was born in the United

States?
Y S e 27%
NO .ot 49%
NOE SUIE ... 25%

Q25 Do you think someone born in another country
should be allowed to serve as President of the
United States, or not?

Someone born in another country should be

allowed to serve as President......................... %
Someone born in another country should not

be allowed to serve as President.................... %
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 19%

Q26 Ted Cruz was born in Canada. Does this make
you more or less likely to support him for the
Republican nomination for President, or does it
not make a difference?

MOTE IKEIY ..o 7%
LESS KLY vt 31%
Doesn't make a difference ............c..coceueeen.... S57%
NOE SUIE ..o 6%

Q27 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 77%
Oppose a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 13%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

Q28 Would you support or oppose a bill barring
people on the terrorist watch list from
purchasing a firearm?

Support a bill barring people on the terrorist

watch list from purchasing a firearm ............... 79%
Oppose a bill barring people on the terrorist

watch list from purchasing a firearm ............... %
NOLSUIE ..o 8%
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Q29 The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25- Q30 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
which of the following would you support most- somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12 conservative, or very conservative?
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it . 1%
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal Very liberal ... 0
minimum wage altogether? SOMEWNAL IDEFAl ... 4%

Most support increasing the federal minimum 23%
WagE t0 $15.00 PET NOUTvvvrrr oo 7% MOAErate. ......eeeeeeeiiiiiiiiee e 0
Most support increasing the federal minimum 139 Somewhat conservative............ccceeeeieeeiiiinnnes 34%
0
wage to $12'90 per h.our """"""""""" e VEry CONSEIVatiVe ........ccceevieeeeiiiieeeeiieee e 38%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $10.00 per hour..........cccceveviiieennenne 35% Q31 Ifyou are awoman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
Most support keeping the federal minimum WOMAN .o 47%
wage at $7.25 per hOUr ...........cocovveveeveerrneann. 23% 53%
Most support eliminating the federal minimum Man.......
wage altogether ...........cooovveveeeeeeeeeeeerean 18% Q32 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
o 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
NOLSUIE ..o 3%
1810 45 ..o 32%
BB 10 B5......oeovereeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 40%
Older than 65.........oooiiiiiiiiiee e 28%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. 1D
Survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [ Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable|35% 89%  30%  54% 22%  52% 34%  56% 58% 50% 17%  24% 27%
Unfavorable|45% 2%  50%  30% 64% 5% 39%  23% 42% 34% 66%  56% 19%
Notsure|19% 10%  19%  16% 14%  43% 28% 21% - 15% 17%  20% 54%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [ Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable|57% 38% 97% 49% 78% 76% 48% 46% 61% 64% - 47% 30%
Unfavorable|24% 21% - 33% 10% 19% 30% 47% 19% 28% 44% 31% 16%
Not sure|19% 41% 3% 18% 12% 5% 22% 8% 19% 8% 56% 22% 54%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|55% 42% 66% 46% 98% 78% 43% 50% 58% 52% - 44% 12%
Unfavorable|28% 23% 22% 40% - 4% 32% 35% 39% 39% 44% 36% 39%
Not sure|17% 35% 12% 14% 2% 18% 25% 15% 3% 9% 56% 20% 49%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[53% 43% 66% 67% 73% 65% 37% 43% 39% 93% - 38% 25%
Unfavorable|26% 17% 15% 23% 16% 4% 35% 21% 32% 7% 44% 38% 32%
Not sure|21% 40% 18% 10% 11% 31% 28% 36% 29% - 56% 24% 43%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [ Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable|62% 37%  45%  39% 53% 17% 54%  58% 3% 43% 61%  96% 12%
Unfavorable|30% 52%  44%  45% 36%  61% 39% 35% 87% 51% 17% 2% 50%
Notsure| 9% 11%  12%  16% 11% 22% 7% 8% 10% 6% 22% 2% 39%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [ Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Christie Favorability
Favorable[44% 45% 38% 100% 41% 91% 55% 56% - 58% - 38% 21%
Unfavorable|32% 16% 19% - 33% - 39% 13% 97% 26% - 38% 39%
Not sure|24% 39% 42% - 26% 9% 7% 30% 3% 16% 100% 25% 40%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|45% 19% 58% 34% 77% 81% 24% 31% 10% 57% - 37% 36%
Unfavorable|27% 25% 18% 35% 9% - 33% 39% 42% 10% 22% 42% -
Not sure|28% 56% 24% 31% 14% 19% 44% 30% 49% 33% 78% 21% 64%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 2% 5% - 3% - 7% 20% - 1% - 5% 9%
Unfavorable|28% 7% 21% 36% 25% 38% 37% 31% 39% 22% - 34% 18%
Not sure|68% 91% 74% 64% 72% 62% 55% 50% 61% 77% 100% 61% 73%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@
| Polling

] Public Policy

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [ Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|58% 53% 67% 60% 79% 35% 88% 59% 49% 59% 39% 50% 35%
Unfavorable|21% 16% 5% 40% 11% 34% 12% 8% 51% 19% - 29% -
Not sure|20% 31% 29% - 10% 31% - 33% - 22% 61% 21% 65%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [ Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|22% 21% 21% 9% 25% 50% 14% 85% 29% 43% 17% 14% 15%
Unfavorable|32% 12% 13% 30% 45% 14% 42% - 32% 18% - 43% 9%
Not sure|45% 67% 66% 61% 30% 36% 44% 15% 39% 38% 83% 43% 76%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich Paul | Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Paul Favorability
Favorable|34% 29% 21% 24% 40% 10% 38% 48% 100% 19% - 34% 48%
Unfavorable|41% 31% 51% 67% 37% 35% 41% 44% - 57% 22% 42% 9%
Not sure|25% 40% 28% 9% 23% 56% 21% 8% - 24% 78% 24% 43%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Santorum Favorability
Favorable[33% 16% 32% 36% 61% 41% 51% 48% 13% 25% 22% 25% 24%
Unfavorable|[31% 29% 20% 26% 21% 37% 35% 23% 68% 30% - 39% 9%
Not sure|36% 55% 48% 38% 18% 22% 14% 29% 19% 45% 78% 36% 67%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand| Marco Rick [Donald
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 100% - - - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson| 8% - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 4% - - 100% - - - - - - - - -
Ted Cruz|16% - - - 100% - - - - - - - -
Carly Fiorina| 3% - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 6% — — — — - 100% - - - - - -
John Kasich| 2% - - - - - - 100% - - - - -
Rand Paul| 3% - - - - - - - 100% - - - -
Marco Rubio|11% - - - - - - - - 100% - - -
Rick Santorum| 1% - - - - - - - - - 100% - -
Donald Trump | 38% - - - - - - - - - - 100% -

Undecided| 4% - - - - - - - - - - - 100%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump

Committed to Choice

Yes/No

Firmly committed to[51% 33% 33% 33% 50% 4% 38% 13% 51% 54% 61% 65%
your current choice

It's possible you'll|49% 67% 67% 67% 50% 96% 62% 87% 49% 46% 39% 35%

change your mind
between now and the

primary
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [ Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 7% - 1% 6% 3% 9% % 13% 39% 10% - 6% 9%
Ben Carson| 8% 7% - 3% 10% 5% 9% - - 7% - 13% 3%
Chris Christie| 4% 7% 12% - 1% 4% - 8% - 7% - 5% -
Ted Cruz|18% 5% 23% 22% - 29% 20% - 29% 26% - 25% 3%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 4% 8% - 5% - - - - 5% - 5% 13%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - - - 2% - - 2% - - -
Mike Huckabee| 5% 19% 10% 3% 2% 5% - 15% 10% 6% - 3% -
John Kasich| 2% 4% - - 3% - 2% - 10% 1% - 1% -
Rand Paul| 3% - - - 3% - - - - 7% - 6% -
Marco Rubio|12% 12% 13% 12% 31% 19% 6% 8% 10% - 17% 9% -
Rick Santorum| 2% - - - - - - 8% - 5% - 3% -
Donald Trump|11% 18% 6% 20% 34% - 18% 27% - 12% 61% - -
Undecided [22% 23% 27% 34% 7% 29% 35% 21% 3%  11% 22% 24% 73%

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump|41% 10% 9% 23% 9% 10% 32% 8% - 7% 61% 89% -
Jeb Bush|13% 87% 6% 37% - 22% 11% 28% 39% 6% - 2% 31%
Marco Rubio|15% 2% 32% 11% 1% 60% 16% 8% - 82% - 1% 3%
Ted Cruz|24% 2% 28% 22% 89% 5% 26% 35% 29% 5% 22% 6% 26%
Not sure| 7% - 24% 6% 1% 4% 16% 21% 32% - 17% 2% 40%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Trump/Rubio/Cruz

Donald Trump|43% 30% 8% 27% 4% 9% 35% 28% - 8% 61% 93% 3%
Marco Rubio|18% 26% 32% 35% 1% 46% 22% 8% 19% 72% - 2% 21%
Ted Cruz|27% 24% 30% 29% 91% 10% 25% 43% 13% 14% - 4% 39%

Not sure|12% 20% 30% 9% 4% 36% 18% 21% 68% 6% 39% 1% 38%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Bush/Rubio/Cruz

Jeb Bush|17% 87% 8% 26% - 45% 16% 36% 39% 6% 17% 13% 9%
Marco Rubio|23% 6% 36% 29% 1% 26% 31% 15% - 84% - 18% 9%
Ted Cruz|42% 2% 24% 26% 97% 10% 34%  41% 32% 7% 44% 46% 21%
Not sure|18% 5% 33% 19% 2% 20% 18% 8% 29% 2% 39% 23% 61%

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush{29% 89% 42% 71% 17% 58% 39% 50% 78% 45% 39% 3% 33%
Donald Trump|59% 6% 30% 26% 63% 42% 40% 50% 13% 45% 61% 94% 5%
Not sure|12% 5% 28% 3% 19% - 21% - 10% 10% - 3% 62%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [ Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|47% 37%  23%  29% 94%  13% 40%  54% 51% 5% 22%  53% 30%
Marco Rubio|32% 37%  41%  48% 3% 37% 35%  15% 39% 90% 17%  23% 27%
Notsure|21% 27%  36%  23% 3%  49% 25% 30% 10% 4% 61%  24% 43%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [ Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz[41% 51% 49% 52% 95% 69% 54% 62% 58% 54% 17% 4% 39%
Donald Trump|49% 28% 28% 44% - 22% 34% 8% 3% 44% 83% 92% 3%
Not sure|10% 21% 23% 3% 5% 9% 12% 30% 39% 2% - 3% 59%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio[37% 53% 67% 63% 50% 63% 41% 27% 58% 88% 17% 2% 27%
Donald Trump|52% 26% 12% 27% 38% 33% 37% 43% 13% 5% 83% 97% 23%
Not sure|11% 21% 21% 10% 12% 4% 23% 30% 29% 6% - 1% 49%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Obama Born in US
Yes/No
Yes|24% 37% 30% 21% 29% 5% 11% 35% 58% 31% 17% 18% 15%
No|44% 33% 37% 37% 35% 28% 45% 58% 10% 50% 44% 55% 37%
Not sure|31% 30% 33% 41% 36% 67% 44% 8% 32% 19% 39% 27% 48%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz Born in US
Yes/No
Yes|27% 18% 26% 52% 27% 9% 33% 15% 19% 28% 17% 26% 33%
No|49% 32% 38% 32% 52% 47% 55% 62% 78% 55% 44% 50% 38%
Not sure|25% 50% 37% 16% 22% 44% 12% 23% 3% 17% 39% 24% 29%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Foreign Born POTUS
Yes/No
Someone bornin|28% 20% 12% 17% 53% 44% 34% 37% 39% 34% 17% 19% 15%
another country
should be allowed to
serve as President
Someone born in|{53% 71% 53% 62% 13% 33% 40% 30% 51% 42% 17% 73% 70%
another country
should not be allowed
to serve as President
Not sure|19% 9% 35% 21% 35% 23% 26% 33% 10% 25% 66% 9% 14%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz Born in Canada
More/Less Likely
More likely| 7% 2% 11% 9% 9% 36% 8% 15% 19% - - 4% 17%
Less likely|31% 36% 29% 29% 3% 4% 21% 21% 19% 20% - 50% 41%
Doesn't make a|57% 57% 49% 59% 87% 55% 69% 64% 51% 78% 78% 41% 15%
difference
Not sure| 6% 5% 11% 3% 1% 5% 2% - 10% 2% 22% 5% 26%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support a criminal | 77%  95% 86% 97% 62% 95% 60% 92% 61% 78% 61% 79% 82%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal|13% 5% 8% 3% 16% - 16% 8% 39% 9% 17% 15% 18%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 9% - 6% - 23% 5% 24% - - 14% 22% 6% -
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Terror Watch List Bill
Support/Oppose
Support a bill barring|79% 86% 94%  100% 63% 100% 2% 92% 61% 85% 78% 81% 61%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Oppose a bill barring|13% 10% - - 20% - 13% 8% 39% 7% 22% 14% 21%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Not sure| 8% 4% 6% - 18% - 14% - - 8% - 5% 18%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No
Most support| 7% 19% 11% 13% 1% 32% - 6% 10% 4% 17% 8% -
increasing the federal

minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support|13% 9% 26% - 2% 4% 12%  13% 29% 5% - 17% 44%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|35% 43% 29% 47% 19% 11% 49%  27% - 55% 83% 37% 23%
increasing the federal

minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping|23% 18% 26% 27% 29% 38% 5% 23% 39% 19% - 23% 15%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support|18% 3% 8% 12% 45% 5% 34% 23% 22% 18% - 11% 9%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage

altogether
Not sure| 3% 8% - - 4% 10% - 8% - - - 3% 10%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|35% 9% 24% 39% 33% 38%
Unfavorable|45% 57% 68% 36% 47% 47%
Not sure|19%  34% 8% 26% 20% 15%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|57% 17% 48% 39% 53% 75%
Unfavorable|24%  49% 43% 34% 28% 10%
Not sure|[19%  34% 10% 26% 20% 15%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|55%  34% 18% 35% 55% 72%
Unfavorable|28% 9% 63% 44% 28% 15%
Not sure|17% 57% 20% 20% 17% 13%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|53% 24% 24% 50% 49% 63%
Unfavorable|26%  43% 61% 27% 27% 20%
Not sure[21% 34% 15% 23% 24% 17%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|62% 66% 42% 51% 65% 67%
Unfavorable|30%  34% 50% 37% 28% 25%
Not sure| 9% - 8% 12% 6% 9%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|44% 24% 32% 47% 47% 41%
Unfavorable|32%  43% 18% 30% 29% 37%
Not sure|24% 34% 51% 23% 25% 21%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|45% 24% 10% 26% 45% 61%
Unfavorable|27%  43% 39% 35% 30% 17%
Not sure[28% 34% 51% 39% 25% 22%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% - 12% 1% 6% 4%
Unfavorable|28%  40% 18% 19% 28% 34%
Not sure[68%  60% 71% 81% 66% 62%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|[58%  40% 54% 36% 63% 69%
Unfavorable|21% 9% 21% 39% 18% 14%
Not sure{20% 51% 25% 26% 19% 16%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|22% - 6% 21% 21% 27%
Unfavorable|32%  43% 45% 19% 31% 40%
Not sure|45% 57% 49% 60% 48% 33%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|34% 17% 45% 25% 33% 40%
Unfavorable|41%  40% 36% 43% 46% 35%
Not sure[25% 43% 19% 32% 21% 24%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Santorum Favorability
Favorable[33% 17% 25% 12% 29% 51%
Unfavorable|31% 7% 28% 44% 33% 23%
Not sure[36%  76% 48% 44% 38% 26%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy

Polling

change your mind
between now and the
primary

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 34% 7% 11% 5% 4%
Ben Carson| 8% - 25% 7% 5% 9%
Chris Christie| 4% - - 3% 5% 4%
Ted Cruz|16% - 6% 2% 15% 27%
Carly Fiorina| 3% - - 5% 2% 3%
Mike Huckabee| 6% - 6% 5% 6% 6%
John Kasich| 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1%
Rand Paul| 3% - - 7% 2% 3%
Marco Rubio|11% 9% 6% 11% 15% 8%
Rick Santorum| 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
Donald Trump|38% 57% 35% 43% 42% 30%
Undecided| 4% - 13% 4% 1% 6%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to|51% 60% 55% 45% 50% 54%
your current choice
It's possible you'll | 49%  40% 45% 55% 50% 46%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush| 7% - 9% 10% 7% 4%
Ben Carson| 8% 17% 10% 9% 8% 9%
Chris Christie| 4% - 7% 9% 5% 1%
Ted Cruz|18% 34% 11% 13% 19% 20%
Carly Fiorina| 5% - 3% 3% 7% 4%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - - 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 5% - 8% 4% 7% 4%
John Kasich| 2% - - 4% 1% 1%
Rand Paul| 3% - 8% 3% 3% 3%
Marco Rubio|12% 7% 6% 14% 13% 11%
Rick Santorum| 2% - - 1% 2% 3%
Donald Trump|11% 9% - 4% 7% 19%
Undecided [22% 34% 37% 26% 20% 20%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump|41%  60% 42% 42% 44% 36%
Jeb Bush|13% 34% 3% 23% 10% 11%
Marco Rubio [ 15% 7% 10% 12% 19% 13%
Ted Cruz|24% - 15% 10% 24% 36%
Not sure| 7% - 31% 14% 3% 4%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump|43% 60% 44% 47% 45% 39%
Marco Rubio|18% 7% 16% 18% 20% 17%
Ted Cruz|27% - 6% 10% 30% 38%
Not sure|[12%  34% 34% 25% 5% 6%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|17% 34% 12% 28% 18% 10%
Marco Rubio|23%  24% 19% 24% 26% 21%
Ted Cruz|42% 34% 23% 20% 46% 53%
Not sure|18% 9% 46% 28% 11% 16%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|29% 34% 40% 34% 24% 29%
Donald Trump|59%  66% 38% 49% 64% 63%
Not sure|12% - 21% 17% 11% 8%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|47% 34% 26% 30% 50% 58%
Marco Rubio|32%  24% 25% 38% 34% 27%
Not sure|21% 43% 49% 32% 16% 15%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|41% - 37% 29% 42% 49%
Donald Trump|49%  66% 47% 51% 52% 44%
Not sure|[10%  34% 16% 20% 6% %
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|37% 7% 49% 26% 39% 41%
Donald Trump|52%  60% 38% 50% 55% 53%
Not sure[11% 34% 13% 24% 6% 6%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Obama Born in US
Yes/No
Yes|24% 57% 47% 33% 21% 18%
No|44% 43% 12% 42% 42% 51%
Not sure|31% - 40% 25% 37% 30%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Cruz Bornin US
Yes/No
Yes|27% 17% 39% 34% 23% 24%
No[49% 15% 43% 42% 55% 49%
Not sure|25% 68% 18% 24% 22% 26%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Foreign Born POTUS
Yes/No
Someone bornin|28% 24% 13% 19% 30% 32%
another country
should be allowed to
serve as President
Someone bornin|53% 76% 65% 65% 52% 45%
another country
should not be allowed
to serve as President
Not sure|19% - 22% 16% 19% 23%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Cruz Born in Canada
More/Less Likely
More likely| 7% - 2% 8% 7% 7%
Less likely[31% 43% 49% 34% 32% 26%
Doesn't make a[|57% 57% 49% 48% 60% 60%
difference
Not sure| 6% - - 10% 1% 7%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal [77%  91% 92% 90% 7% 68%

background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal | 13% 9% 3% 5% 15% 18%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure| 9% - 5% 5% 8% 14%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Terror Watch List Bill
Support/Oppose
Support a bill barring|79% 57% 82% 87% 81% 73%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Oppose a bill barring|[13%  43% 12% 7% 14% 15%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Not sure| 8% - 6% 6% 5% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No
Most support| 7%  34% 18% 5% 8% %
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support|13%  26% 39% 19% 9% 11%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|35%  34% 34% 51% 35% 25%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 23% % - 19% 27% 26%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|18% - 8% 3% 19% 29%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% - - 4% 3% 3%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|35% 32% 38%
Unfavorable|45% 46% 45%

Not sure|19% 22% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable [ 57% 56% 59%
Unfavorable|24% 26% 22%

Not sure|19% 18% 20%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|55% 49% 60%
Unfavorable|28% 33% 24%

Not sure|17% 18% 16%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 49% 56%
Unfavorable|26% 26% 26%

Not sure|21% 25% 18%

January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable| 62% 61% 62%
Unfavorable|30% 30% 29%

Not sure| 9% 9% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable|44% 45% 43%
Unfavorable|32% 25% 38%

Not sure|24% 29% 20%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|45% 41% 49%
Unfavorable|27% 25% 28%

Not sure|28% 34% 23%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 2% 5%
Unfavorable|28% 21% 35%

Not sure | 68% 77% 60%

January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|58% 59% 58%
Unfavorable|21% 21% 22%

Not sure|20% 21% 20%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|22% 20% 25%
Unfavorable|32% 28% 37%

Not sure|45% 53% 39%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable|34% 27% 40%
Unfavorable|41% 46% 36%

Not sure|25% 27% 24%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Santorum Favorability
Favorable | 33% 29% 37%
Unfavorable|31% 28% 34%

Not sure|36% 43% 29%

January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 8% 5%

Ben Carson| 8% 10% 6%

Chris Christie| 4% 4% 4%

Ted Cruz|16% 15% 17%

Carly Fiorina| 3% 4% 2%

Mike Huckabee| 6% 5% 6%

John Kasich| 2% 1% 2%
Rand Paul| 3% 0% 6%
Marco Rubio|11% 10% 12%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 0%

Donald Trump | 38% 39% 37%
Undecided| 4% 4% 4%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to [ 51% 48% 53%
your current choice

It's possible you'll| 49% 52% 47%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 7% 8% 5%
Ben Carson| 8% 12% 5%
Chris Christie| 4% 5% 4%

Ted Cruz|18% 18% 18%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 4% 5%

Jim Gilmore| 0% 1% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 5% 5% 4%
John Kasich| 2% 1% 2%
Rand Paul| 3% 0% 6%
Marco Rubio|12% 14% 10%
Rick Santorum| 2% 2% 2%

Donald Trump|11% 10% 12%
Undecided | 22% 19% 25%

Gender
Base Womanl Man
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump|41% 43% 39%
Jeb Bush|13% 11% 15%
Marco Rubio | 15% 16% 14%
Ted Cruz|24% 20% 28%
Not sure| 7% 10% 5%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump | 43% 46% 41%

Marco Rubio|18% 17% 19%

Ted Cruz|27% 24% 29%

Not sure|12% 13% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|17% 21% 14%

Marco Rubio | 23% 23% 23%

Ted Cruz|42% 41% 42%

Not sure|18% 14% 21%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|29% 27% 31%
Donald Trump [ 59% 59% 59%
Not sure|12% 14% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz|47% 47% 48%
Marco Rubio|32% 30% 33%
Not sure|21% 23% 19%

January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|41% 38% 44%
Donald Trump [ 49% 52% 46%
Not sure|10% 10% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|37% 34% 39%

Donald Trump | 52% 54% 51%

Not sure|11% 12% 10%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Yes|24% 21% 27%
No | 44% 45% 44%
Not sure|31% 34% 29%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Born in US

Yes/No
Yes|27% 24% 29%
No|49% 44% 53%
Not sure|25% 32% 18%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Foreign Born POTUS
Yes/No

Someone born in|28% 26% 29%
another country
should be allowed to
serve as President

Someone born in|53% 55% 52%
another country
should not be allowed
to serve as President

Not sure|19% 20% 19%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Born in Canada
More/Less Likely

More likely| 7% 8% 6%
Less likely [ 31% 34% 28%

Doesn't make a|57% 52% 61%
difference

Not sure| 6% 6% 5%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal [ 77% 87% 69%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal | 13% 8% 18%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure| 9% 5% 13%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Terror Watch List Bill
Support/Oppose

Support a bill barring | 79% 87% 73%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Oppose a bill barring [ 13% 10% 16%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Not sure| 8% 3% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support| 7% 9% 6%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support|13% 13% 14%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support|35% 43% 28%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping | 23% 18% 27%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support|18% 12% 24%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage

altogether
Not sure| 3% 5% 1%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|35% 29% 41% 34%
Unfavorable[45% 48% 45% 43%
Not sure{19% 23% 14% 23%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|57% 53% 63% 54%
Unfavorable[24% 23% 23% 25%
Not sure|[19% 23% 14% 21%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|55% 45% 60% 59%
Unfavorable|28% 38% 23% 24%
Not sure|[17% 18% 16% 17%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[53% 43% 57% 57%
Unfavorable[26% 31% 25% 23%
Not sure{21% 26% 18% 20%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|62% 55% 65% 65%
Unfavorable[30% 40% 25% 24%
Not sure| 9% 5% 10% 11%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|44% 39% 43% 51%
Unfavorable[32% 37% 34% 23%
Not sure|[24% 23% 23% 26%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|45% 33% 51% 51%
Unfavorable|27% 34% 24% 22%
Not sure[28% 33% 26% 27%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 4% 2% 6% 5%
Unfavorable[28% 36% 24% 25%
Not sure[68% 62% 71% 70%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|58% 41% 64% 71%
Unfavorable[21% 29% 21% 12%
Not sure{20% 30% 15% 17%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|22% 14% 22% 33%
Unfavorable[32% 35% 35% 26%
Not sure|[45% 51% 44% 41%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|34% 35% 41% 23%
Unfavorable|41% 37% 40% 47%
Not sure[25% 28% 19% 30%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|33% 20% 42% 36%
Unfavorable[31% 40% 26% 28%
Not sure[36% 40% 32% 36%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush| 6% 5% 7% 7%

Ben Carson| 8% 10% 6% 7%
Chris Christie| 4% 5% 3% 3%
Ted Cruz|16% 11% 19% 16%
Carly Fiorina| 3% 2% 3% 4%
Mike Huckabee| 6% % 4% 6%
John Kasich| 2% - 1% 4%
Rand Paul| 3% 6% 3% 0%
Marco Rubio|11% 9% 11% 12%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 1% 1%
Donald Trump|[38% 39% 39% 35%
Undecided| 4% 5% 3% 3%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|51% 60% 44% 49%
your current choice
It's possible you'll|49% 40% 56% 51%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush| 7% 10% 4% 6%
Ben Carson| 8% 7% 10% 8%
Chris Christie| 4% 6% 3% 6%
Ted Cruz|18% 13% 25% 14%
Carly Fiorina| 5% 2% 7% 6%

Jim Gilmore| 0% - 1% 0%
Mike Huckabee| 5% 3% 6% 6%
John Kasich| 2% - 3% 2%

Rand Paul| 3% 6% 3% 1%
Marco Rubio|12% 13% 10% 15%
Rick Santorum| 2% - 3% 2%
Donald Trump|11% 11% 13% 7%
Undecided [22% 29% 13% 27%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump|[41% 42% 41% 39%
Jeb Bush|13% 15% 12% 12%
Marco Rubio|15% 14% 14% 17%
Ted Cruz|24% 18% 30% 23%
Not sure| 7% 10% 3% 9%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump[43% 44% 44% 42%

Marco Rubio[18% 18% 15% 23%

Ted Cruz(27% 18% 33% 28%

Not sure[12% 20% 8% 8%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|17% 19% 15% 19%

Marco Rubio[23% 20% 21% 30%

Ted Cruz|42% 35% 50% 37%

Not sure|[18% 26% 14% 14%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush[29% 32% 28% 27%
Donald Trump|[59% 53% 61% 63%
Not sure|[12% 15% 11% 9%

January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz|47% 44% 52% 44%
Marco Rubio|32% 31% 27% 39%
Not sure|21% 24% 20% 17%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz(41% 32% 47% 42%
Donald Trump[49% 55% 44% 48%
Not sure[10% 13% 9% 10%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|37% 34% 36% 41%
Donald Trump|[52% 53% 53% 51%

Not sure|11% 13% 11% 8%

January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Obama Born in US
Yes/No

Yes|24% 22% 31% 18%
No|44% 52% 44% 35%
Not sure[31% 26% 25% 47%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Bornin US
Yes/No

Yes|27% 29% 26% 24%
No[49% 43% 53% 49%
Not sure|25% 28% 21% 26%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Foreign Born POTUS
Yes/No

Someone bornin|{28% 23% 30% 29%
another country
should be allowed to
serve as President

Someone bornin|53% 64% 47% 49%
another country
should not be allowed
to serve as President

Not sure|19% 13% 23% 22%

January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Born in Canada
More/Less Likely

More likely| 7% 5% 7% 9%
Less likely[31% 38% 26% 30%

Doesn't make a|57% 49% 63% 56%
difference

Not sure| 6% 7% 4% 5%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support acriminal [77% 69% 81% 82%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose acriminal |13% 19% 11% 10%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure| 9% 12% 8% 8%

January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 433 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Terror Watch List Bill
Support/Oppose
Support a bill barring|79% 77% 77% 84%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Oppose a bill barring|[13% 13% 15% 11%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Not sure| 8% 10% 8% 5%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No
Most support| 7% 10% 6% 6%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour
Most support|13% 18% 11% 11%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|35% 33% 35% 37%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping|23% 18% 27% 24%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support{18% 20% 15% 19%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 3% - 6% 3%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 433 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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January 18-19, 2016

Survey of 461 Democratic primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

North Carolina Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 71%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 22%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 56%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 21%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O’'Malley?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 26%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 18%
NOE SUIME e, 57%

The Democratic candidates for President are
Hillary Clinton, Bernie Sanders, and Martin
O’Malley. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 59%
Bernie Sanders.........cccocveiviiiii s 26%
Martin O'Malley ...........c.cccceeeiiiiiiiiieiceeieen. 5%
NOLSUIE ... 10%

Are you firmly committed to your current choice
for President, or is it possible you'll change
your mind between now and the primary?

Firmly committed to your current choice ......... 68%

It's possible you'll change your mind between
now and the primary .........ccccccoeevviieeiee s

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the Democratic
candidate for President in 20167

HillAry CHNTON ..o 10%
Bernie Sanders.........cccovvveeiiiiiie i 26%
Martin O'MaMIEY .........ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererees 10%
NOE SUIE ..o 53%

Q7 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 25%
Somewhat liberal ... 28%
MOEIALe. .....eeveeieeiiiiiiieeee e 32%
Somewhat conservative............ccceeeeeeeiiiinins 12%
Very CONSErvative ........cccccoivuvreeeeeeeeniiieneeeenn 4%
Q8 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o S57%
VN, 43%

Q9 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHIE e 58%
African AMErican.........cccccovviiiiiiieeeees e 34%
Other .. 8%

Q10 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 ..o 32%
AB 10 85 39%
Olderthan 65........ceeeviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 29%
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Democratic Primary

Hillary| Bernie| Martin| Not
Base [Clinton|Sanders|O'Malley| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|71% 94% 45% 21% 30%
Unfavorable|22% 3% 47% T7% 42%
Not sure| 7% 3% 7% 2% 28%
Democratic Primary
Hillary| Bernie| Martin| Not
Base [Clinton|Sanders|O'Malley| sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|56% 49% 87% 18% 34%
Unfavorable|24% 24% 8% 71% 34%
Not sure[21% 27% 4% 11% 32%
Democratic Primary
Hillary| Bernie| Martin| Not
Base [Clinton|Sanders|O'Malley| sure
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable [ 26% 26% 30% 17% 19%
Unfavorable|18% 14% 14% 51% 28%
Not sure[56% 60% 56% 31% 53%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 461 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Hillary| Bernie| Martin Not
Base [Clinton|Sanders|O'Malley| sure

Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|59%  100% - - -
Bernie Sanders | 26% - 100% - -
Martin O'Malley| 5% - - 100% -

Not sure|10% - - - 100%

Democratic Primary

Hillary| Bernie| Martin
Base |Clinton|Sanders|O'Malley

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to | 68% 78% 50% 41%
your current choice

It's possible you'll | 32% 22% 50% 59%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Democratic Primary

Hillary| Bernie| Martin| Not
Base [Clinton|Sanders|O'Malley| sure

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Hillary Clinton | 10% - 35% 16% 5%
Bernie Sanders | 26% 42% - 12% 10%
Martin O'Malley| 10% 8% 20% - 2%

Not sure|53% 50% 45% 72% 83%

January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 461 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|71% 81% 75% 75% 37% 46%
Unfavorable|22%  12% 16% 20% 52% 54%
Not sure| 7% 6% 9% 5% 11% -
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|56%  71% 64% 50% 29% 24%
Unfavorable|24% 12% 20% 24% 48% 45%
Not sure|21% 17% 15% 26% 23% 31%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|26% 34% 26% 29% 7% 3%
Unfavorable|18% 22% 15% 10% 32% 34%
Not sure[57%  44% 59% 61% 62% 63%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 461 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



] Public Policy

@
| Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|59%  56% 65% 66% 33% 46%
Bernie Sanders|26% 37% 27% 21% 21% 9%
Martin O'Malley| 5% 2% 1% 4% 21% 22%
Not sure|10% 5% % 9% 25% 23%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative| conservative
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to|68%  74% 68% 63% 63% 74%
your current choice
It's possible you'll| 32%  26% 32% 37% 37% 26%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Hillary Clinton|10%  19% 10% 6% 8% -
Bernie Sanders|26% 23% 30% 31% 17% 2%
Martin O'Malley | 10% 7% 9% 16% 6% 7%
Not sure|53% 50% 52% 47% 69% 91%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 461 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|71% 72% 69%
Unfavorable|22% 20% 26%

Not sure| 7% 8% 6%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 57% 53%
Unfavorable|24% 19% 29%

Not sure|21% 23% 17%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|26% 23% 30%
Unfavorable|18% 11% 27%

Not sure|57% 66% 44%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton | 59% 60% 57%

Bernie Sanders | 26% 29% 22%

Martin O'Malley| 5% 3% 8%

Not sure|10% 8% 13%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 461 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to [ 68% 63% 75%
your current choice

It's possible you'll| 32% 37% 25%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Hillary Clinton | 10% 12% 8%
Bernie Sanders | 26% 26% 27%
Martin O'Malley | 10% 10% 11%

Not sure|53% 53% 54%

Race

African
Base |White| American| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|71% 65% 81% 69%
Unfavorable(22% 29% 11% 20%
Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 10%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd.
survey of 461 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|56% 64% 43% 52%
Unfavorable[24% 26% 20% 26%
Not sure|21% 10% 38% 22%
Race
African
Base |White| American| Other

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable|26% 30% 20% 18%
Unfavorable[18% 18% 16% 26%
Not sure[57% 52% 64% 56%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other

Democratic Primary

Hillary Clinton|59% 49% 77% 51%
Bernie Sanders|26% 33% 12% 32%
Martin O'Malley| 5% 7% 2% 10%
Not sure{10% 12% 8% 7%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 461 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Committed to Choice

Yes/No
Firmly committed to|68% 63% 5% 71%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[32% 37% 25% 29%

change your mind
between now and the
primary

Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Hillary Clinton|10% 13% 4% 18%
Bernie Sanders|26% 26% 26% 22%
Martin O'Malley|10% 12% 6% 12%

Not sure[53% 49% 63% 47%
Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|(71% 68% 73% 71%

Unfavorable[22% 23% 23% 21%
Not sure| 7% 10% 4% 8%

January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 461 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|56% 52% 63% 50%
Unfavorable[24% 25% 20% 27%
Not sure{21% 23% 17% 23%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|26% 21% 29% 26%
Unfavorable[18% 22% 17% 14%
Not sure|[57% 56% 54% 60%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|59% 51% 64% 61%

Bernie Sanders
Martin O'Malley

Not sure

26%
5%
10%

31%
7%
12%

24%
3%
9%

23%
8%
9%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 461 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|[68% 65% 69% 69%
your current choice

It's possible you'll[32% 35% 31% 31%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Hillary Clinton|10% 15% 8% 8%
Bernie Sanders|26% 18% 33% 25%
Martin O'Malley| 10% 8% 14% 7%

Not sure[53% 59% 44% 60%

January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 461 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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January 18-19, 2016

Survey of 948 North Carolina voters
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 42%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 54%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 26%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 51%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 40%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 39%
NOE SUIME e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 37%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 56%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 33%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 45%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 32%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 25%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 34%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 45%
NOE SUIME e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 55%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 9%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 43%
JED BUSN . ov e 45%
NOE SUIE .ottt 12%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cocoeeveeiiiiiiiiiine e 41%
JED BUSh....ccooviiei e, 42%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 17%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiiie e 44%
Ben Carson.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiceieee e, 47%
NOE SUME .., 9%
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January 18-19, 2016

Survey of 948 North Carolina voters
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If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccceeeeeiiiiieiiiieiee e 40%
Ben Carson.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiceieee e, 44%
NOE SUME .., 16%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 43%
TEA CrUZ ..o 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 11%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders..........ccccccccvviiiiiiiiiie 38%
TEA CIUZ oot 43%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 19%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 42%
Marco RUDIO ......cooovviiiiiieiiiece e 47%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 11%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 39%
Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiviieeeeceeeeecee e 43%
NOE SUME .., 18%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiiiiiiiiiiee e 43%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 45%
NOE SUIE ... 12%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michael Bloomberg?

Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 15%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 52%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bug the Cat?

Favorable......ccooovivviiiic 3%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 15%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 82%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deez Nuts?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiiicee 8%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 69%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 10%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 18%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 2%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, and Michael Bloomberg running as an
independent, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton........occouvvieeiiiiiee e, 40%
Donald Trump ....ooooiiiiieieeeeee e 41%
Michael Bloomberg .......cccccooouiiieeiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 10%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 9%



dF Public Policy
Polling

Q23 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, and Bug the Cat running as an
independent, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvieeiiiiiiee e, 41%
Donald Trump ....cooviiiiiieieeeeee e 45%
Bug the Cat........ccoeiiiiieiiiiiiec e 7%
NOLSUIE ... %

Q24 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, and Deez Nuts running as an
independent, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeee 39%
Donald Trump ....cooviiiieeieeeee e 43%
Deez NULS .......coooiiiiiiii 10%
NOLSUIE ... %

Q25 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, and Jim Webb running as an
independent, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiii e 40%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 42%
JiM WEDD ... %
NOLSUIE ... 10%

Q26 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccceeeeeiiiiieiiieieeeeeeeees 43%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieieeeee e 44%
NOE SUME .., 14%

Q27 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerssseeen, 45%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 46%
Someone else / Don't remember ..........cc.vvvees 9%
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Q28 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 12%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 16%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 31%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 23%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 19%
Q29 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q30 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 43%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 33%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeniiiiiiiiiieeen. 24%

Q31 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS oottt ee e 2%
AFTICAN AMETICAN ..o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeen 21%
(]3OS 7%

Q32 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 13%

B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 28%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 34%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieees 25%
Q33 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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Q34 Area Code

252, 8%
336 19%
F£0 SO 14%
74 O 12%
910, .o 10%
919, 17%
INEEINEL .. 20%

Survey of 948 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|42% 84% 3% 22% Favorable|26% 20% 34% 14%
Disapprove | 54% 11% 96% 65% Unfavorable [ 51% 58% 47% 36%
Not sure| 4% 5% 1% 12% Not sure|23% 22% 19% 50%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|40% 22% 59% 33% Favorable|37% 75% 3% 13%
Unfavorable [ 39% 59% 22% 23% Unfavorable|56% 17% 93% 66%
Not sure|22% 19% 19% 44% Not sure| 7% 8% 4% 21%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|33% 9% 59% 17% Favorable|32% 12% 54% 24%
Unfavorable [ 45% 67% 25% 33% Unfavorable|43% 63% 25% 33%
Not sure|23% 23% 16% 50% Not sure|25% 26% 21% 42%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable | 34% 55% 16% 23% Favorable|36% 9% 62% 41%
Unfavorable [ 45% 20% 71% 43% Unfavorable|55% 85% 29% 30%
Not sure|20% 25% 13% 33% Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 29%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 948 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

] Public Policy

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 43% 83% 8% 15% Bernie Sanders|41% 76% 10% 16%
Jeb Bush|45% 11% 78% 49% Jeb Bush|43% 8% 76% 44%
Not sure|12% 6% 14% 37% Not sure|17% 15% 13% 40%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 44% 86% 7% 14% Bernie Sanders [ 40% 74% 10% 21%
Ben Carson|47% 10% 84% 54% Ben Carson|44% 9% 80% 42%
Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 33% Not sure|16% 17% 11% 37%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 43% 86% 5% 16% Bernie Sanders|38% 73% 7% 16%
Ted Cruz|46% 8% 85% 40% Ted Cruz|43% 8% 80% 31%
Not sure|11% 6% 10% 43% Not sure|19% 18% 13% 53%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 42% 84% 5% 13% Bernie Sanders|39% 7% 7% 14%
Marco Rubio|47% 9% 86% 42% Marco Rubio | 43% 6% 79% 40%
Not sure|11% 7% 8% 46% Not sure|18% 17% 14% 46%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump Bloomberg
Hillary Clinton | 43%  85% 7% 17% Favorability
Favorable|15% 24% 8% 8%
Donald Trump | 45% 7% 80% 59%
Unfavorable|33% 21% 46% 29%
Notsure|12% 7%  14% 24% v ° ° ° °
Not sure|52% 55% 46% 63%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bug the_Qat Nuts Favorability
Favorability Favorable| 8% 9% 8% 6%
Favorable| 3% 3% 3% 6%
Unfavorable|23% 21% 22% 35%
Unfavorable| 15% 16% 14% 12%
Not sure|69% 70% 69% 60%
Not sure|82% 81% 83% 82%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Webb Favorability Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
Favorable[10%  14% 7% 9% berg
Hillary Clinton [ 40% 79% 5% 16%
Unfavorable| 18% 16% 19% 17%
Donald Trump|41% 5% 7% 41%
Not sure|72% 70% 73% 74%
Michael Bloomberg | 10% 9% 9% 22%
Not sure| 9% 7% 8% 21%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump/Bug Clinton/Trump/Nuts
the Cat - -
Hillary Clinton [ 39% 79% 5% 13%
Hillary Clinton|41% 82% 5% 14%
Donald Trump [43% 6% 79% 46%
Donald Trump | 45% 7% 80% 58%
Deez Nuts|10% 10% 9% 18%
Bug the Cat| 7% 7% 8% 7%
Not sure| 7% 5% 6% 23%
Not sure| 7% 5% 7% 22%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump/Webb Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 40% 82% 4% 12% Bernie Sanders |43% 80% 10% 19%
Donald Trump|42% 7% 78% 45% Donald Trump|44% 8% 79% 49%
Jim Webb| 7% 6% 9% 10% Not sure| 14% 12% 11% 32%
Not sure| 10% 5% 9% 33%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|42%  86% 79% 48% 13% % Favorable|26%  17% 21% 26% 27% 33%
Disapprove|54% 7% 20% 45% 86% 90% Unfavorable|51%  71% 63% 45% 43% 49%
Not sure| 4% 6% 1% 7% 1% 3% Not sure|23%  12% 16% 30% 30% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative

Carson Favorability

40%
39%
22%

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

17%
70%
13%

25%
59%
16%

30%
43%
28%

71%
10%
19%

49%
27%
24%

Clinton Favorability

37%
56%
7%

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

76%
16%
8%

66%
26%
8%

44%
46%
10%

10%
84%
%

8%
90%
3%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Cruz Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|33% 10% 17% 19% 45% 68% Favorable[32% 11% 17% 26% 43% 57%
Unfavorable|45%  72% 70% 52% 28% 16% Unfavorable|43%  74% 65% 42% 27% 23%
Not sure|23% 18% 13% 30% 27% 16% Not sure|25%  15% 18% 33% 30% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|34% 72% 59% 35% 20% 7% Favorable|36% 7% 15% 28% 55% 62%
Unfavorable|45%  11% 24% 36% 61% 81% Unfavorable|55%  88% 83% 58% 33% 30%
Not sure|20% 17% 17% 29% 19% 13% Not sure| 9% 5% 2% 13% 12% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|43%  94% 69% 49% 16% 12% Bernie Sanders|41%  80% 83% 42% 19% 6%
Jeb Bush|45% 2% 24% 37% 67% 75% Jeb Bush|43% 11% 11% 34% 61% 80%
Not sure|12% 5% 7% 14% 17% 13% Not sure|17% 9% 6% 25% 20% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton|44%  89% 78% 51% 14% 10% Bernie Sanders|40% 81% 81% 43% 15% 5%
Ben Carson |47% 7% 15% 36% 74% 86% Ben Carson|44% 5% 12% 30% 70% 87%
Not sure| 9% 4% % 13% 12% 4% Not sure|16% 14% 7% 27% 15% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|43%  93% 73% 52% 12% 8% Bernie Sanders|38% 81% 74% 42% 11% 6%
Ted Cruz|46% 2% 20% 34% 69% 87% Ted Cruz|43% 7% 19% 30% 62% 86%
Not sure|11% 5% 7% 14% 18% 6% Not sure|19%  12% 8% 29% 27% 8%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|42%  92% 75% 48% 13% % Bernie Sanders|39%  86% 7% 42% 13% 5%
Marco Rubio|47% 4% 16% 38% 73% 84% Marco Rubio|43% 3% 15% 30% 65% 83%
Not sure|11% 5% 9% 14% 13% 9% Not sure|18% 11% 8% 27% 22% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Trump Bloomberg
Hillary Clinton | 43%  90% 78% 50% 15% 8% Favorability
Favorable|15%  22% 29% 15% 11% 4%
Donald Trump [45%  10% 13% 35% 71% 80% ° ? ’ ’ ? ?
Unfavorable|33%  23% 19% 28% 34% 59%
Notsure[12% 0% 9% 15% 14% 12% ’ ? ? ? ? v
Not sure(52%  55% 52% 58% 54% 37%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Bug the_C_at Nuts Favorability
Favorability Favorable| 8%  13% 9% 7% 8% 8%
Favorable| 3% % 5% 3% 2% 1%
Unfavorable|23%  16% 28% 22% 25% 22%
Unfavorable|15%  16% 15% 13% 14% 16%
Not sure(69%  71% 63% 71% 67% 70%
Not sure|82% 77% 80% 84% 83% 83%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Webb Favorability Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
Favorable|10%  17% 3%  13% 6% 6% berg
Hillary Clinton|40%  90% 76% 41% 14% 7%
Unfavorable|18%  19% 16% 14% 15% 29% y ° ’ ’ ? ? ?
Donald Trump|41% 8% 9% 30% 65% 78%
Not sure| 72%  65% 71% 74% 80% 65% plare ° ° ° °
Michael Bloomberg|10% - 8% 13% 16% 6%
Not sure| 9% 2% 7% 16% 5% 8%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Trump/Bug Clinton/Trump/Nuts
the Cat Hillary Clinton |39%  82% 7% 45% 11% %
Hillary Clinton|41%  87% 77% 46% 12% 8%
Donald Trump|43% 8% 10% 33% 69% 80%
Donald Trump|45% 8% 12% 34% 71% 80%
Deez Nuts | 10% 9% 6% 12% 15% 6%
Bug the Cat| 7% 4% 5% 10% 9% 4%
Not sure| 7% 1% 7% 10% 6% 7%
Not sure| 7% 1% 5% 10% 8% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Trump/Webb Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|40%  86% 7% 45% 12% % Bernie Sanders|43% 88% 86% 45% 15% %
Donald Trump|42% 8% 12% 31% 66% 79% Donald Trump | 44% 7% 10% 35% 69% 80%
Jim Webb| 7% 5% 3% 11% 10% 4% Not sure| 14% 5% 5% 19% 16% 13%
Not sure|10% 1% 8% 12% 12% 10%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|42% 45% 38% Favorable | 26% 23% 28%
Disapprove|54% 49% 61% Unfavorable|51% 51% 51%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2% Not sure|23% 26% 20%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 40% 35% 45% Favorable|37% 42% 31%
Unfavorable|39% 40% 37% Unfavorable | 56% 51% 62%
Not sure|22% 24% 18% Not sure| 7% 8% 7%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

33% 27% 39%
45% 46% 44%
23% 28% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 27% 38%
43% 40% 45%
25% 32% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 36% 32%
45% 39% 53%
20% 25% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 32% 41%
55% 59% 49%
9% 9% 10%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

43% 51% 34%
45% 38% 52%
12% 11% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Bush

Bernie Sanders

41% 45%  36%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

44% 49% 38%
47% 42% 53%
9% 9% 9%

Jeb Bush|43% 35% 50%
Not sure|17% 19% 14%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Carson

Bernie Sanders
Ben Carson

Not sure

40% 41% 38%
44% 39% 50%
16% 20% 12%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

43% 50% 34%
46% 39% 54%
11% 11% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Cruz

Bernie Sanders
Ted Cruz

Not sure

38% 41% 33%
43% 35% 52%
19% 23% 14%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton

Marco Rubio

Not sure

42% 49% 34%
47% 40% 55%
11% 12% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders
Marco Rubio

Not sure

39% 42% 36%
43% 36% 50%
18% 21% 15%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Trump

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bloomberg
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

15% 14% 16%
33% 22% 45%
52% 64% 38%

Hillary Clinton|43% 52% 34%

Donald Trump [ 45% 36% 55%

Not sure|12% 12% 11%

Gender

Base Womanl Man
Bug the Cat
Favorability

Favorable| 3% 5% 2%

Unfavorable| 15% 12% 17%

Not sure|82% 83% 81%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Nuts Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

8% 8% 9%
23% 23% 23%
69% 69% 69%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Webb Favorability
Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

10% 8% 13%
18% 13% 23%
72% 79% 64%

Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
berg

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump
Michael Bloomberg

Not sure

40% 45%  34%
41% 34% 49%
10% 12% 8%

9% 9% 9%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Trump/Bug
the Cat

Clinton/Trump/Nuts

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump
Deez Nuts

Not sure

39% 45%  33%
43% 36% 52%
10% 11% 9%

7% 8% 6%

Hillary Clinton|41% 47% 34%

Donald Trump [ 45% 36% 54%

Bug the Cat| 7% 9% 5%

Not sure| 7% 8% 7%
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Trump/Webb

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump
Jim Webb

Not sure

40% 47% 32%
42% 35% 51%

7% 7% 8%
10% 10% 10%

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders

Donald Trump

Not sure

43% 48% 37%
44% 38% 51%
14% 14% 12%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|42% 75% 5% 33% Favorable|26% 19% 36% 23%
Disapprove|54% 21% 93% 61% Unfavorable|51% 57% 44% 50%
Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 6% Not sure|23% 24% 19% 27%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 40% 25% 59% 39% Favorable|37% 69% 4% 23%
Unfavorable|39% 53% 23% 36% Unfavorable|56% 23% 92% 65%
Not sure|22% 22% 18% 26% Not sure| 7% 7% 4% 12%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|33% 17% 56% 29% Favorable|32% 15% 55% 32%
Unfavorable|45% 57% 27% 47% Unfavorable [ 43% 59% 23% 40%
Not sure|23% 26% 17% 25% Not sure|25% 26% 22% 28%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|34% 49% 14% 37% Favorable | 36% 16% 62% 36%
Unfavorable|45% 26% 73% 42% Unfavorable|55% 78% 30% 48%
Not sure|20% 25% 14% 21% Not sure| 9% 6% 8% 16%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 43% 74% 9% 33% Bernie Sanders | 41% 67% 11% 36%
Jeb Bush | 45% 17% 79% 47% Jeb Bush [43% 16% 7% 42%
Not sure|12% 9% 12% 19% Not sure|17% 17% 13% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 44% 7% 6% 36% Bernie Sanders | 40% 65% 9% 38%
Ben Carson|47% 17% 84% 49% Ben Carson|44% 18% 80% 41%
Not sure| 9% 6% 10% 14% Not sure|16% 17% 11% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 43% 7% 5% 33% Bernie Sanders | 38% 63% 8% 33%
Ted Cruz|46% 16% 86% 45% Ted Cruz|43% 17% 79% 41%
Not sure|11% 7% 9% 22% Not sure|19% 20% 13% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [ 42% 76% 6% 29% Bernie Sanders|39% 67% 7% 34%
Marco Rubio|47% 15% 85% 52% Marco Rubio [43% 14% 80% 42%
Not sure|11% 9% 9% 19% Not sure|18% 19% 13% 24%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump Bloomberg
Hillary Clinton | 43% 77% 7% 33% Favorability
Favorable | 15% 20% 9% 15%
Donald Trump | 45% 16% 80% 49% N ° ° °
Unf ble|33% 25% 45% 31%
Not sure|12% 7% 13% 18% nravorable) Ssv ’ ° ’
Not sure|52% 55% 46% 53%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Bug the_Qat Nuts Favorability
Favorability Favorable| 8% 6% 8% 12%
Favorable| 3% 4% 3% 3%
Unfavorable | 23% 26% 19% 22%
Unfavorable | 15% 19% 12% 10%
Not sure|69% 68% 72% 65%
Not sure|82% 7% 85% 87%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Webb Favorability Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
Favorable|10% 13% 7% 10% berg
Hillary Clint 40% 73% 5% 28%
Unfavorable | 18% 17% 19% 17% y ~hinton ) 457 ° ° °
Di IdT 41% 13% T77% 42%
Not sure|72% 70% 74% 73% onald Trump 41% ° ° °
Michael Bloomberg|10% 8% 9% 16%
Not sure| 9% 6% 9% 14%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 I-_IIghWOOdS Blvd. D
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump/Bug Clinton/Trump/Nuts
the Cat Hillary Clinton | 39% 73% 3% 29%
Hillary Clinton [ 41% 74% 4% 32%
Donald Trump [43% 14% 81% 43%
Donald Trump | 45% 14% 82% 47%
Deez Nuts [ 10% 7% 8% 19%
Bug the Cat| 7% 5% 6% 12%
Not sure| 7% 6% 7% 8%
Not sure| 7% 7% 8% 9%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Clinton/Trump/Webb Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 40% 4% 4% 29% Bernie Sanders |43% 2% 9% 37%
Donald Trump [ 42% 14% 78% 44% Donald Trump | 44% 16% 81% 43%
Jim Webb| 7% 4% 9% 11% Not sure|14% 12% 11% 20%
Not sure|10% % 9% 16%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|42% 29% 82% 50% Favorable|26% 29% 19% 13%
Disapprove|54% 67% 14% 45% Unfavorable|51% 51% 46% 68%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4% 5% Not sure[23% 20% 35% 18%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Carson Favorability
Favorable|40% 42% 30% 42%
Unfavorable|39% 38% 39% 42%
Not sure[22% 19% 31% 16%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|[33% 39% 10% 36%
Unfavorable|45% 44% 47% 50%
Not sure|[23% 17% 42% 14%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|[34% 32% 43% 36%
Unfavorable[45% 53% 18% 47%
Not sure[20% 15% 39% 17%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|43% 32% 7% 48%
Jeb Bush[45% 55% 16% 30%
Not sure|[12% 13% 7% 22%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|37% 25% 7% 36%
Unfavorable|56% 70% 12% 51%
Not sure| 7% 6% 11% 13%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[32% 39% 10% 27%
Unfavorable[43% 40% 47% 52%
Not sure[25% 21% 42% 20%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable[36% 45% 8% 35%
Unfavorable|55% 47% 80% 52%
Not sure| 9% 8% 12%  13%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|41% 34% 63% 46%
Jeb Bush[43% 53% 13% 24%
Not sure|[17% 13% 25% 30%
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Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Sanders/Carson
Bernie Sanders|40% 32% 64% 44%
Ben Carson|44% 54% 13% 39%
Not sure|[16% 14% 23% 17%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|38% 31% 59% 43%
Ted Cruz|43% 54% 7% 37%
Not sure[19% 15% 34% 20%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|39% 31% 66% 43%
Marco Rubio|43% 54% 8% 32%
Not sure[18% 15% 26% 26%

Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|44% 32% 83% 44%
Ben Carson|47% 59% 10% 39%
Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 17%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|43% 31% 80% 45%
Ted Cruz|46% 58% 8% 37%
Not sure|[11% 11% 12%  17%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|42% 30% 80% 44%
Marco Rubio[47% 59% 10% 34%
Not sure[11% 10% 10% 22%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|43% 31% 81% 50%
Donald Trump|45% 57% 9% 35%
Not sure|12% 12% 9% 15%
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Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Bloomberg
Favorability
Favorable|15% 16% 12% 16%
Unfavorable|33% 36% 21% 40%
Not sure[52% 48% 67% 44%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Nuts Favorability
Favorable| 8% 9% 4% 16%
Unfavorable[23% 23% 24% 22%
Not sure[69% 68% 73% 62%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
berg
Hillary Clinton|40% 29% 76% 45%
Donald Trump|41% 52% 5% 36%
Michael Bloomberg|10% 10% 13% 6%
Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 13%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Bug the Cat
Favorability
Favorable| 3% 3% 2% 8%
Unfavorable|15% 14% 15% 21%
Not sure[82% 83% 84% 71%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Webb Favorability
Favorable(10% 10% 9% 15%
Unfavorable[18% 19% 12% 21%
Not sure[72% 70% 79% 64%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Trump/Bug
the Cat
Hillary Clinton|41% 30% 78% 45%
Donald Trump|45% 55% 11% 36%
Bug the Cat| 7% % 6% 14%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6% 5%
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Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Trump/Nuts Clinton/Trump/Webb
Hillary Clinton|39% 27% 78% 45% Hillary Clinton [40% 28% 79% 48%
Donald Trump|43% 55% 7% 35% Donald Trump|42% 54% 5% 37%
Deez Nuts|[10% 10% 11% 15% Jim Webb| 7% 8% 5% 5%
Not sure[ 7% 8% 4% 5% Not sure[10% 9% 11% 11%
Race Age
African 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base | White[American| Other Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Trump Obama Approval
Bernie Sanders (43% 34% 2% 44% Approve(42% 42% 41% 42% 41%
Donald Trump|44% 55% 8% 43% Disapprove|54% 46% 56% 55% 57%
Not sure|[14% 12% 20% 13% Not sure| 4% 12% 3% 3% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|26% 24% 24% 29% 24% Favorable|40% 37% 42% 42% 35%
Unfavorable|51% 49% 45% 56% 52% Unfavorable[39% 34% 35% 41% 42%
Not sure{23% 28% 31% 15% 24% Not sure{[22% 30% 23% 17% 22%

January 18-19, 2016

survey of 948 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|37% 34% 38% 36% 36%
Unfavorable|[56% 52% 53% 59% 58%
Not sure| 7% 14% 9% 5% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|32% 29% 27% 35% 36%
Unfavorable|43% 36% 42% 45% 44%
Not sure[25% 35% 31% 20% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|36% 28% 33% 38% 41%
Unfavorable|55% 62% 57% 53% 50%
Not sure| 9% 10% 10% 8% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|41% 46% 42% 40% 39%
Jeb Bush|[43% 29% 42% 45% 47%
Not sure|17% 25% 17% 15% 15%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|33% 38% 22% 37% 35%
Unfavorable|45% 35% 51% 42% 46%
Not sure[23% 27% 27% 21% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|34% 35% 36% 35% 31%
Unfavorable|45% 38% 40% 48% 51%
Not sure[20% 27% 24% 16% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|43% 44% 42% 44% 42%
Jeb Bush|45% 35% 45% 46% 48%
Not sure[12% 21% 13% 10% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|44% 41% 45% 43% 44%
Ben Carson|47% 42% 46% 50% 48%
Not sure| 9% 17% 9% 8% 8%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|40% 35% 42% 40% 40% Hillary Clinton|43% 44% 43% 42% 42%
Ben Carson|44% 39% 40% 48% 47% Ted Cruz|46% 37% 41% 49% 52%
Not sure|[16% 26% 18% 12% 14% Not sure{11% 19% 16% 8% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|38% 34% 37% 39% 39% Hillary Clinton|42% 36% 45% 42% 41%
Ted Cruz(43% 34% 39% 46% 48% Marco Rubio|47% 40% 45% 49% 51%
Not sure[19% 32% 25% 14% 13% Not sure|[11% 25% 10% 9% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|39% 40% 39% 40% 38% Hillary Clinton [43% 48% 43% 42% 42%
Marco Rubio|43% 26% 42% 45% 48% Donald Trump|45% 33% 42% 48% 50%
Not sure[18% 34% 19% 15% 14% Not sure|[12% 19% 14% 9% 9%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bloomberg Bug the Cat
Favorability Favorability
Favorable|15% 13% 12% 19% 15% Favorable| 3% 8% 3% 2% 2%
Unfavorable[33% 39% 23% 40% 31% Unfavorable|15% 26% 10% 15% 13%
Not sure|[52% 47% 65% 42% 54% Not sure|82% 66% 87% 83% 85%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Nuts Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable| 8% 25% 14% 2% 2% Favorable|10% 13% 11% 9% 10%
Unfavorable|23% 34% 30% 20% 14% Unfavorable|18% 22% 15% 19% 17%
Not sure[69% 41% 55% 79% 84% Not sure|72% 65% 74% 71% 73%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Trump/Bloom- Clinton/Trump/Bug
berg the Cat
Hillary Clinton|40% 42% 42% 38% 39% Hillary Clinton|41% 40% 42% 41% 40%
Donald Trump|41% 30% 33% 46% 49% Donald Trump|45% 33% 41% 48% 49%
Michael Bloomberg|10% 12% 13% 10% 6% Bug the Cat| 7% 10% 8% 7% 5%
Not sure| 9% 16% 11% 6% 6% Not sure| 7% 17% 9% 4% 6%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Trump/Nuts Clinton/Trump/Webb
Hillary Clinton|39% 35% 39% 41% 40% Hillary Clinton|40% 41% 41% 40% 39%
Donald Trump[43% 35% 36% 48% 49% Donald Trump|42% 31% 38% 46% 49%
Deez Nuts|[10% 17% 18% 7% 3% Jim Webb| 7% 12% 8% 7% 6%
Not sure| 7% 14% 7% 5% 7% Not sure|[10% 15% 14% 7% 6%
Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base |Phone|Internet
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Obama Approval
Sanders/Trump Approve|42%  40%  48%
Bernie Sanders|43% 50% 41% 43% 40% Disapprove|54%  58% 42%
Donald Trump|44% 36% 40% 46% 50% Not surel 4% 206 10%
Not sure|14% 14% 20% 11% 10%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable[26%  24% 31% Favorable|40%  42% 31%
Unfavorable[51%  54% 38% Unfavorable[39%  40% 35%
Not sure[23%  21% 31% Not sure|[22%  18% 34%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base Phone]lnternet
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|37%  36% 41% Favorable[33%  35% 23%
Unfavorable|56%  60% 42% Unfavorable[45%  46% 42%
Not sure| 7% 5% 17% Not sure[23%  19% 35%
January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 948 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability

Favorable|32%  34% 25% Favorable[34% 34% 37%
Unfavorable|43%  45% 34% Unfavorable[45%  49% 29%
Not sure|[25% 21% 41%

Not sure|20% 17% 34%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|36%  40% 21% Hillary Clinton [43%  42% 48%
Unfavorable[55%  53% 62% Jeb Bush[45% 47% 36%
Not sure| 9% 7% 18% Not sure|[12% 11% 17%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Bush

Clinton/Carson

Bernie Sanders[41%  40% 44% Hillary Clinton|44%  43% 47%

Jeb Bush|43% 46% 30% Ben Carson|47%  49% 40%

Not sure|17%  14% 26%

Not sure| 9% 8% 13%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz

Bernie Sanders|40%  40% 41% Hillary Clinton [43%  41% 51%

Ben Carson(44% 47% 31% Ted Cruz|46% 50% 31%

Not sure[16%  13% 28% Not sure(11%  10% 18%

January 18-19, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|38%  37% 40% Hillary Clinton|42%  41% 46%
Ted Cruz|43% 48% 26% Marco Rubio|47%  50% 35%

Not sure|19%  15% 34%

Not sure|11% 9% 19%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|39%  39% 42% Hillary Clinton [43%  41% 51%
Marco Rubio|43%  47% 25% Donald Trump|45%  49% 29%
Not sure|[18%  14% 34% Not sure|[12%  10% 19%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Bloomberg Bug the Cat
Favorability Favorability
Favorable|15%  14% 18% Favorable| 3% 2% 9%
Unfavorable|33%  36% 22% Unfavorable|15%  15% 14%
Not sure[52%  50% 60% Not sure[82%  84% 7%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Nuts Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable| 8% 5% 20% Favorable[10%  10% 10%
Unfavorable|23%  21% 31% Unfavorable|18%  18% 17%
Not sure[69%  74% 49% Not sure|[72%  72% 72%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Trump/Bloom-
berg

Hillary Clinton|40%  38% 46%
Donald Trump|(41%  46% 23%
Michael Bloomberg|10%  10% 12%
Not sure| 9% 6% 19%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet

Clinton/Trump/Nuts

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Trump/Bug
the Cat
Hillary Clinton[41%  39% 47%
Donald Trump[45%  49% 27%
Bug the Cat| 7% 6% 12%
Not sure| 7% 6% 13%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Trump/Webb
Hillary Clinton [40%  38% 48%
Donald Trump|[42%  46% 27%
Jim Webb| 7% 7% 11%
Not sure(10% 9% 15%

Bernie Sanders

Donald Trump

Not sure

43%
44%
14%

Hillary Clinton|39%  39% 43%
Donald Trump|[43%  48% 26%
Deez Nuts | 10% 9% 15%
Not sure| 7% 5% 16%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Sanders/Trump

40% 51%
49% 25%
11% 23%
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